In consideration of the rights and privileges granted to Franchisee herein and the initial 
services to be rendered and material to be provided by DDSI and Field Mentor (as hereinafter 
defined), Franchisee shall pay to DDSI and Regional Director the sum of Thirty-Nine 
Thousand, Nine Hundred Dollars ($39,900.00), (hereinafter referred to as the "Initial 
Franchise Fee").  If Franchisee is a veteran of the United States armed forces, and qualifies under 
the VetFran program, the Initial Franchise Fee shall be Thirty-Five Thousand, Nine Hundred 
Dollars ($35,900.00).  The Initial Franchise Fee is payable at the time of the execution of this 
Agreement by one of the payment methods described below, shall be deemed earned in full, and 
is non-refundable. 

3.2 Payment Methods. 

At the option of Franchisee, the Initial Franchise Fee may be paid by either of the following